
Draft PREPA Rate Review Procedural 
Schedule

Activity Date Day of the 
Week

Days 
Since 
Last 

Activity

PREPA files Petition (and attachments); 
PREPA publishes same on its website; 
PREPA provides at least 10 paper 
copies to Energy Commission.  Subject 
to redactions and confidentiality 
designations.

27-May Friday 0

Energy Commission publishes Petition 
on its internet portal, subject to 
confidentiality designations, if any, and 
gives public notice that indicates period 
in which requests to intervene and 
appear as amicus curaie shall be 
submitted

31-May Tuesday 4

Discovery commences 31-May Tuesday 0
Energy Commission rules on 
completeness of Petition

10-Jun Friday 10

Energy Commission rules on proposed 
Provisional Rates

24-Jun Friday 14

PREPA publishes announcement of 
Energy Commission ruling on Provisional
Rates request

29-Jun Wednesday 5

Intervenor testimony 25-Jul Monday 26
Provisional rates, if approved, go into 
effect

25-Jul Monday 0

Notice of public hearing 25-Jul Monday 0

Public hearing 9-Aug Tuesday 15

Energy Comission issues notice of 
Prehearing conference and of 
evidentiary hearing.

9-Aug Tuesday 0

PREPA rebuttal testimony 8-Sep Thursday 30
Prehearing conference.  Parties may 
submit report in advance to Hearing 
Examiner.  Deadline for issuing 
discovery except for additional discovery 
allowed by motion to Hearing Examiner.

15-Sep Thursday 7

Evidentiary hearing starts 19-Sep Monday 4
Evidentiary hearing ends 22-Sep Thursday 3
Initial briefs and draft Orders 29-Sep Thursday 7
Reply briefs 6-Oct Thursday 7
Hearing Examiner's proposed Order 27-Oct Thursday 21
Comments on Hearing Examiner's 
proposed Order

3-Nov Thursday 7

Energy Commission Order 23-Nov Wednesday 20
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